Non-return valves
Subject to change – 2010/082 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Non-return valves
Product range overview
Function Version Type Description Port 1 Port 2 Free of � Page/In-yp p
Thread for tubing∅ [mm] copper and
g /
ternet

Subject to change – 2010/084 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Non-return valves
Type codes
Type codes – Non-return valves
HA — x — QS-6 — B
Type
H Non-return valve, with connecting thread or QS
push-in connector at both ends
HA Non-return valve with connecting thread and QS
push-in connector
HB Non-return valve with connecting thread and QS
push-in connector
Screw-in and connecting thread
M5 Thread M5
x-A/I Thread Gx, 1 male thread, 1 female thread
x Thread Gx and/or Rx
¼ Thread G¼ and/or R¼
y Thread Gy and/or Ry
½ Thread G½ and/or R½
¾ Thread G¾ and/or R¾
Push-in connector
QS-4 4 mm
QS-6 6 mm
QS-8 8 mm
QS-10 10 mm
QS-12 12 mm
Generation
A series
B B series
2010/08 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Non-return valves
Type codes
Type codes – Piloted non-return valves, threaded connection
HGL — y — B
Type
HGL Non-return valve, piloted
Screw-in and connecting thread
M5 Metric thread M5
x Gx thread
x-x Gx thread, pilot port Gx
¼ G¼ thread
y Gy thread
½ G½ thread
Generation
B B series
Type codes – Piloted non-return valves, QS connection
HGL — y — QS-8
Type
HGL Non-return valve, piloted
Screw-in and connecting thread
M5 Metric thread M5
x Gx thread
¼ G¼ thread
y Gy thread
½ G½ thread
Push-in connector
QS-4 4 mm
QS-6 6 mm
QS-8 8 mm
QS-10 10 mm
QS-12 12 mm
Type code – Functional combination with one-way flow control valve and piloted non-return valve
GRXA-HG — ¼ — QS-6
Type
GRXA-HG GRXA: One-way flow control valve
HG: Non-return valve, piloted
Screw-in and connecting thread
x Gx thread
¼ G¼ thread
Push-in connector
QS-4 4 mm
QS-6 6 mm
QS-8 8 mm
Subject to change – 2010/086 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Non-return valves H-QS/HA/HB
Technical data
Function
Flow rate
140 … 1720 l/min
• Non-return valves without
pneumatic pilot signal
• QS push-in connector
at one or both ends
H-QS-…
General technical data
Valve function Non-return function
Type of mounting QS push-in connector, both ends In-line installationyp g
QS push-in connector, one end Can be screwed in
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricated.
Ambient temperature 0 … +60 °C
Temperature of medium 0 … +60 °C
Materials
Housing QS push-in connector, both ends Aluminium, black anodized; Brass, nickel-platedg
QS push-in connector, one end Brass, nickel-plated
Seals Nitrile rubber
Material note Free of copper and PTFE� Ordering data
Technical data – QS push-in connector at both ends
Tubing O.D. [mm] 4 6 8 10 12
Nominal size [mm] 3.2 5 7 8.5 11
Standard nominal flow rate [l/min] 140 280 680 1,480 1,720
Weight [g] 5 10 20 62 68
Operating pressure [bar] –1 ... +10
Dimensions – QS push-in connector, both ends Download CAD Data� www.festo.com/us/cad
H-QS-...
�
� Flow direction
Tubing O.D. D1 D2 L
∅
4 9 34.8
6 12 38.8
8 15 54.9
10 25 73.4
12 25 78.6
2010/08 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Non-return valves H-QS/HA/HB